Baptisms St Johns Winchester Anglican Church from Parish Registers Collection held by South Canterbury Branch NZSG

Surname
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARRETT
BARRETT
BARRETT
BARRETT
BASS
BATES
BATES
BILLINGS
BILLINGS
BOOKER
BUDD
BUDD
BUDD
BUDD
BUDD
BUDD
CAMERON
CARSTON
CARSTON
CARSTON
CARSTON
CARSTON
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Christian Names

Frances Lewellyn
Herbert Macpherson

Richard Ernest
George Norman

Elizabeth Anne Kathleen

William George
Bernice

Alice Glanville
Annie Beatrice
Elizabeth

John

Matilda
Elizabeth

Ethel Alice
George Arthur
John Leslie
Eliza Beatrice
Edith Evelyn
Cecil

Florence Anna
Robert Thomas
Francis
William James
Stanley George
Joseph Binskin
John Charles

Year
1880
1887
1889
1894
1885
1887
1888
1890
1882
1888
1888
1883
1883
1890
1880
1884
1885
1887
1889
1891
1883
1884
1887
1888
1889
1890

Source

Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism

Reference

St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
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CLIFF
CLIFF
COOKE
DE RENZY
De RENZY
De RENZY
De RENZY
De RENZY
De RENZY
De RENZY
De RENZY

DONNITHORNE
DONNITHORNE

EAGER
ENSOR
ENSOR
FRYER
FRYER
FRYER
FRYER
GIMSON
GIMSON
GRANT
HARFIELD
HARLE
HART
HART
HART
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George Bruce
Irene

Frederick Gaydon
John

Kathleen

Emma

William

Thomas Albert
Arthur

Cyril

Mary Doris
Leonard Ivon
Arthur Morrish
Eva Irena

Laura Amelia Marguerite
Constance Barbara
Annie Elizabeth
Emily

Albert

Mary Agnes
Thomas Jesse
Edith Jane
Florence Mary
Thomas Henry
Ruby Gertrude Margaret
Frederick Lawson
Francis Maitle
Emily Ruby

1893
1895
1886
1882
1884
1885
1887
1889
1891
1893
1896
1891
1894
1892
1886
1889
1884
1886
1888
1891
1888
1891
1879
1884
1888
1891
1893
1896

Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism

St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican

Updated: 1 Aug 2021



Baptisms St Johns Winchester Anglican Church from Parish Registers Collection held by South Canterbury Branch NZSG

HARTE
HARTE

HIDE
LOUDEN
LOUDEN
LOUDEN
LOUDEN
LOUDEN
LOUDEN
MAURICE
MAWHINNEY
MAWHINNEY
MAWHINNEY
MAWHINNEY
MOORE
MOSS

MOSS

MOSS

MOSS

MOSS

MOSS
MURRAY
MURRAY
MURRAY
OLDFIELD
OLDFIELD
OPIE

PAGE
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Walter Arthur Gordon
Lily Phillis

Edith Caroline

Una

Jessie

Allan

Ellen

Alice

Louisa

Francis Denison
George William
James Richard

Ethel May

John

Alice Maude

William

Caroline

Francis Oliver

Sarah Beatrice
Edward

Ida

Amy Viola Emmeline
Rhoda Vercox Wilmot
Florence Winifred
Bertha

Emma

Dorothea Thelma
Ernest

1894
1894
1893
1885
1887
1889
1892
1894
1896
1891
1887
1887
1888
1889
1882
1880
1882
1885
1887
1889
1892
1880
1882
1882
1887
1887
1899
1883

Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism

St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
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PAGE
PAGE
PAGE

PEPPERELL
PEPPERELL

PHILP
PHILP
PHILP
PHILP
PHILP
PHILP
PHILP
PHILP
PIERCE
PIERCE

RUSSELL/BLISSETT
SHALLARD

SMITH
SPERDON
SPERDON
SPERDON
SPERDON
STEELE
STEWART
STEWART
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
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Henry

Emily Ettie
Elsie Clarissa
Maude Bearice
Reginald Albert
Jane

George

Annie

Nellie

Henry Arthur
Fred

Bessie

Ernest Halmon
George Henry
Maude Mary
Elsie Rosetta
Percival
Bernard Arthur
Walter Frederick
William Edward
Ethel May
Leonard Joseph
Joseph Wilder
Olive Joy
Mildred Mary
Leonard Albert
Eliza Jane
Emma Violet Maria

1886
1886
1886
1890
1893
1881
1883
1884
1885
1885
1887
1888
1892
1889
1889
1886
1881
1887
1883
1885
1887
1888
1880
1892
1896
1880
1882
1885

Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism
Baptism

St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
St Johns Winchester Anglican
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TWIGG Alberta Eliza 1891 Baptism St Johns Winchester Anglican
WEBSTER/BLISSET Cato George 1882  Baptism St Johns Winchester Anglican
WHITAKER Mary Augusta 1882  Baptism St Johns Winchester Anglican
WILKS Mary Anne 1883 Baptism St Johns Winchester Anglican
WILKS Charles 1883  Baptism St Johns Winchester Anglican
YOUNG John Albert Tarrant 1886  Baptism St Johns Winchester Anglican
YOUNG Margaret 1887  Baptism St Johns Winchester Anglican
YOUNG Leslie Victor 1888  Baptism St Johns Winchester Anglican
YOUNG Emma Louisa 1890  Baptism St Johns Winchester Anglican
YOUNG William Henry 1892  Baptism St Johns Winchester Anglican
YOUNG Andrew 1894  Baptism St Johns Winchester Anglican
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